6 Delta Electronics, Inc.
Delphi Series S24SA, 2”x1” Family
DC/DC Power Modules: 18~36Vin, 1.8V, 12A out
The Delphi Series S24SA, surface mountable, 24V input, single output,
isolated DC/DC converter is the latest offering from a world leader in
power system and technology and manufacturing -- Delta Electronics, Inc.
This product family provides up to 36 watts of power or up to 12A of
output current (for output voltage 1.8V or below) in a low profile 2”x1”

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
DS_S
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
S 24 S A 1R8 12 N R F A
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin Type  Option
Code
S- Small
Power
24V S- Single A- Advanced 1R2-1.2V
1R5-1.5V
1R8-1.8V
2R5-2.5V
3R3- 3.3V
050- 5.0V
120- 12.0V
03- 3.0A
06- 6.6A
10- 10A
12- 12A
N- Negative
P- Positive
R- SMD
T- Through
hole
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A－6 pins, no
sense
B－8 pins, with
sense
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
S24SA1R212NRFA 18V~36V 2.2A 1.2V 12A 85.5%
S24SA1R512NRFA 18V~36V 2.2A 1.5V 12A 87.0%
S24SA1R812NRFA 18V~36V 2.2A 1.8V 12A 87.5%
S24SA2R510NRFA 18V~36V 3.2A 2.5V 10A 88.5%
S24SA3R310NRFA 18V~36V 3.2A 3.3V 10A 90.0%
S24SA05006NRFA 18V~36V 3.2A 5.0V 6.6A 90.0%
S24SA12003NRFA 18V~36V 3.2A 12V 3.0A 89.5%
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone:
East Coast: (888) 335 8201